

DIY NETWORK PICKS UP 16 NEW EPISODES OF 'MAINE CABIN MASTERS'

New York [April 18, 2019] DIY Network has ordered 16 additional episodes of its hit renovation series *Maine Cabin Masters*. The series was the #1 program on DIY Network during its run—up 30% among viewers P25-54 over its previous season. Season three attracted more than 3.5 million total viewers since its Dec. 3 premiere. During the series, master builder Chase Morrill and his fearless construction team renovate dilapidated cabins along Maine's stunning waterways.

ABOUT DIY NETWORK

Currently in more than 53 million U.S. households, <u>DIY Network</u> is the go-to destination for wall-breaking, roof-ripping, house-hauling, yard-crashing series. The network's award-winning website, <u>DIYNetwork.com</u>, consistently ranks among America's top home and garden destinations for entertaining videos, home improvement advice and step-by-step instructions. Fans can interact with other home improvement enthusiasts and do-it-yourselfers through <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. DIY Network is owned by Discovery, Inc., a global leader in real life entertainment spanning 220 countries and territories, whose portfolio also includes Discovery Channel, HGTV, Food Network, TLC, Investigation Discovery, and OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network.

###

Media Contacts:

Kelly Rivezzi / <u>Kelly_Rivezzi@discovery.com</u> / 212-524-8155 Chelsey Riemann / Chelsey_Riemann@discovery.com / 865-560-4896